
Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

September 2022

Location Capacity 1-Sep-22 2-Sep-22 3-Sep-22 4-Sep-22 5-Sep-22 6-Sep-22 7-Sep-22 8-Sep-22 9-Sep-22 10-Sep-22 11-Sep-22 12-Sep-22 13-Sep-22 14-Sep-22 15-Sep-22 16-Sep-22 17-Sep-22 18-Sep-22 19-Sep-22 20-Sep-22 21-Sep-22 22-Sep-22 23-Sep-22
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,468 2,246 2,243 2,242 2,241 2,238 2,252 2,252 2,250 2,248 2,247 2,247 2,257 2,257 2,224 2,227 2,245 2,243 2,242 2,261 2,279 2,280 2,288 2,294

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 3,955 3,642 3,608 3,607 3,598 3,605 3,622 3,650 3,622 3,626 3,624 3,623 3,625 3,646 3,663 3,687 3,667 3,663 3,662 3,666 3,633 3,642 3,695 3,603

Youthful Offender Unit 58 27 27 27 27 27 28 28 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 26 26 26 25

Marshall County 925 715 714 714 714 714 712 711 741 761 761 761 761 761 766 764 763 763 762 763 792 823 852 855

Walnut Grove CCF 180 158 158 158 158 161 161 162 161 160 160 160 163 164 168 168 168 168 168 171 171 171 173 173

CMCF TVC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,482 2,268 2,266 2,268 2,268 2,266 2,262 2,261 2,260 2,261 2,261 2,261 2,260 2,259 2,281 2,277 2,253 2,253 2,253 2,248 2,248 2,245 2,242 2,261

County Jails 1,940 2,025 2,083 2,083 2,083 2,083 2,074 2,085 2,106 2,106 2,106 2,106 2,092 2,096 2,111 2,096 2,122 2,122 2,122 2,140 2,120 2,103 2,117 2,118

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 1,137 540 540 538 540 540 534 545 543 548 547 546 547 538 537 537 546 547 546 545 551 563 560 560

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delta Satellite Facility 162 61 61 61 61 61 60 60 62 62 62 62 62 56 56 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57

Delta TVC 324 36 36 36 36 36 35 50 48 48 47 46 46 44 44 44 49 49 48 48 48 60 58 58

Forrest Satellite Facility 96 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

George Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62 54 54 54 54 54 53 52 53 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 60 60 61 61 61 60 60

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40 18 18 18 18 18 16 15 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 12 12 12 12

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54 53 53 54 53 54 53 53 53 52 52 52 52 51 51 51 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53

Pike Satellite Facility 93 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 46 46 46 47 47 47 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46

Quitman Satellite Facility 93 67 67 67 67 67 67 65 64 63 63 63 63 63 62 62 60 60 60 59 59 59 59 59

Rankin Satellite Facility 135 160 160 157 160 159 159 159 159 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 165 165 165 164 169 169 169 169

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 28 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 5

Flowood TVC 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Washington Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,660 4,499 4,494 4,493 4,491 4,491 4,488 4,480 4,469 4,476 4,476 4,474 4,484 4,507 4,496 4,509 4,528 4,526 4,524 4,516 4,502 4,489 4,507 4,502

Alcorn County 300 297 297 297 297 297 296 296 293 293 293 293 293 301 301 301 301 301 301 301 300 299 298 297

Bolivar County 294 290 290 290 290 291 290 290 290 289 289 289 288 288 283 282 293 292 292 291 291 285 285 285

Carroll County**** 310 272 272 272 272 272 279 278 277 279 279 279 278 278 277 276 279 279 279 279 278 277 277 277

Chickasaw County 300 297 297 297 297 297 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 294 294 294 294 295 297 298 298

George County 352 351 350 350 349 349 348 348 348 348 348 348 352 352 351 350 350 350 350 351 351 351 351 351

Holmes County 280 273 273 273 273 272 273 273 270 277 277 276 275 275 275 274 280 280 280 279 279 279 280 278

Issaquena County 328 324 324 324 324 324 322 320 319 319 319 319 327 326 325 325 328 327 327 327 305 305 327 327

Jefferson County 280 270 270 270 270 270 270 269 269 269 269 269 271 271 271 270 270 270 270 270 270 268 266 265

Kemper County 355 351 349 349 349 349 348 348 348 348 348 347 347 347 347 352 351 351 351 345 345 345 344 344

Leake County 300 298 298 298 298 298 298 297 296 296 296 296 295 295 294 299 298 298 297 297 297 298 298 298

Marion County 401 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 402 402 402 402 402 402 402 402 402 398 396 396

Stone County 280 278 279 279 278 278 277 275 275 275 275 275 280 280 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 278 278 278

Washington County 300 235 234 233 233 233 232 232 232 232 232 232 230 236 234 234 234 234 234 233 233 233 233 233

Winston County 280 268 268 268 268 268 268 268 267 266 266 266 261 261 261 270 269 269 268 268 277 276 276 275

Yazoo County 300 295 293 293 293 293 292 291 290 290 290 290 290 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,322 2,272 2,270 2,269 2,269 2,269 2,269 2,267 2,267 2,266 2,265 2,265 2,264 2,264 2,263 2,263 2,260 2,260 2,260 2,266 2,264 2,268 2,268 2,269

East Mississippi 1,373 1,343 1,342 1,341 1,341 1,341 1,341 1,340 1,342 1,341 1,340 1,340 1,339 1,338 1,337 1,337 1,334 1,334 1,334 1,340 1,339 1,339 1,338 1,337

Wilkinson County 949 929 928 928 928 928 928 927 925 925 925 925 925 926 926 926 926 926 926 926 925 929 930 932

RESTITUTION CENTERS 124 29 29 29 29 29 30 30 29 30 30 30 30 29 29 31 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hinds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 48 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Delta Rest Ctr 76 24 24 24 24 24 25 25 25 26 26 26 26 25 25 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27

Pascagoula 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 8 8 8 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 10

Madison 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noxubee 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 7

Rankin/Flowood 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 20,309 18,421 18,432 18,432 18,418 18,423 18,433 18,472 18,478 18,512 18,507 18,503 18,513 18,556 18,573 18,594 18,620 18,613 18,607 18,644 18,627 18,651 18,769 18,700

1-Sep-22 2-Sep-22 3-Sep-22 4-Sep-22 5-Sep-22 6-Sep-22 7-Sep-22 8-Sep-22 9-Sep-22 10-Sep-22 11-Sep-22 12-Sep-22 13-Sep-22 14-Sep-22 15-Sep-22 16-Sep-22 17-Sep-22 18-Sep-22 19-Sep-22 20-Sep-22 21-Sep-22 22-Sep-22 23-Sep-22



Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

September 2022

Location Capacity
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,468

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 3,955

Youthful Offender Unit 58

Marshall County 925

Walnut Grove CCF 180

CMCF TVC 0

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,482

County Jails 1,940

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 1,137

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0

Delta Satellite Facility 162

Delta TVC 324

Forrest Satellite Facility 96

George Satellite Facility 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54

Pike Satellite Facility 93

Quitman Satellite Facility 93

Rankin Satellite Facility 135

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 28

Flowood TVC 50

Washington Satellite Facility 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility 0

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,660

Alcorn County 300

Bolivar County 294

Carroll County**** 310

Chickasaw County 300

George County 352

Holmes County 280

Issaquena County 328

Jefferson County 280

Kemper County 355

Leake County 300

Marion County 401

Stone County 280

Washington County 300

Winston County 280

Yazoo County 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,322

East Mississippi 1,373

Wilkinson County 949

RESTITUTION CENTERS 124

Greenwood 0

Hinds 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 48

Delta Rest Ctr 76

Pascagoula 0

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58

Madison 12

Noxubee 38

Rankin/Flowood 8

Washington 0

Wilkinson 0

TOTALS 20,309

24-Sep-22 25-Sep-22 26-Sep-22 27-Sep-22 28-Sep-22 29-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 Avg Population
2,293 2,293 2,282 2,282 2,304 2,305 2,305 2,262

3,598 3,598 3,634 3,629 3,591 3,607 3,609 3632

25 25 24 24 24 25 25 26

856 856 855 881 901 901 899 786

173 173 173 174 173 176 175 167

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,261 2,261 2,261 2,256 2,258 2,270 2,262 2260

2,118 2,118 2,109 2,127 2,130 2,115 2,149 2106

562 562 568 565 563 565 565 550

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

57 57 65 65 65 65 65 60

58 58 55 54 54 54 54 48

40 40 40 40 41 41 41 41

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 60 60 58 57 57 58 58

11 11 11 11 11 11 11 13

53 53 53 53 52 52 52 53

46 46 46 46 46 45 45 46

58 58 58 58 57 57 56 62

174 174 175 175 175 178 178 165

5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,500 4,498 4,495 4,498 4,494 4,488 4,493 4496

296 296 296 296 296 293 292 297

284 284 286 286 286 286 286 288

277 277 277 277 276 276 276 277

298 298 297 291 291 291 291 295

351 351 351 351 352 352 352 350

278 278 278 277 277 276 276 276

327 326 326 324 324 324 323 323

265 265 265 270 269 269 269 269

344 344 343 343 339 339 349 347

298 298 298 297 298 297 296 297

396 396 395 402 402 402 399 400

278 277 277 280 280 280 280 278

233 233 232 232 232 232 232 233

275 275 275 274 274 274 275 270

300 300 299 298 298 297 297 296

2,269 2,269 2,267 2,265 2,267 2,268 2,279 2267

1,337 1,337 1,337 1,335 1,337 1,338 1,348 1339

932 932 930 930 930 930 931 928

30 30 30 30 30 29 30 30

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4

27 27 27 27 27 26 27 26

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 10 10 10 10 10 10 7

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 7 7 7 7 7 7 4

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18,695 18,693 18,708 18,741 18,745 18,759 18,801 18588

24-Sep-22 25-Sep-22 26-Sep-22 27-Sep-22 28-Sep-22 29-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 Avg Population


